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This report provided free of charge by:
Silicon Valley Prestige Motors LLC
2130 N Arrowhead Ave Ste 110C3, San Bernardino, CA 92405

(650) 338-7219

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

1999 SAAB 9-3 SE
VIN: YS3DF55P3X2082249
HATCHBACK 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Silicon Valley Prestige Motors LLC

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/31/22 at 1:28:42 AM (CDT). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any
of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

11 Service history records

3 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Oregon

86,670 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 1999 2003 2006

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 11 mo. 2 yrs. 10 mo. 16 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Washington Oregon, Georgia Oregon

Estimated miles driven per year 8,623/yr 9,257/yr 10,074/yr

Last reported odometer reading 34,493 50,031 86,670

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=MyBGmoI7dPhgORlBMgpaqLzVKxJ9wihRija-vZOJ9UsvatwnxuuvNNk_psCT7OBqy4kdhJP6batf70eWfIBtxg-dr7uzgCnFf6mIegHXk4G-Cmsibh6-F0hF1zV5I1iRu0S7k0MU8sFf3RIRZQjDlgCyZEdPPMjIZ7dGZtjucl68Hw59wWx9sBYivMdhQxDfLWULv3-os1V7E0XPUSiAAYOMe-b_RpmEaFiVd8GakHnYfZYV2BYE4hq76Bg864q1LQmAcjgMRPe8sz-iEADW5TSzOa8GpopvpXOW3rzYEfQHtKPYSsFIk8wQtlfChT3m3ljknCfxUfmQdQcSwPYE_MKAGRVryyqT0ib2tKQ-aTDbYcXaqTeHJ14h3-MoBgDU3Vba3LL3nlvBMa6jTFzycZATlKHMjDw9ps4fUjyjtxX8cugzYG9Cw0AELN6Uxg-Ds8IxnNd1AvKs
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=MyBGmoI7dPhgORlBMgpaqLzVKxJ9wihRija-vZOJ9UsvatwnxuuvNNk_psCT7OBqy4kdhJP6batf70eWfIBtxg-dr7uzgCnFf6mIegHXk4G-Cmsibh6-F0hF1zV5I1iRu0S7k0MU8sFf3RIRZQjDlgCyZEdPPMjIZ7dGZtjucl68Hw59wWx9sBYivMdhQxDfLWULv3-os1V7E0XPUSiAAYOMe-b_RpmEaFiVd8GakHnYfZYV2BYE4hq76Bg864q1LQmAcjgMRPe8sz-iEADW5TSzOa8GpopvpXOW3rzYEfQHtKPYSsFIk8wQtlfChT3m3ljknCfxUfmQdQcSwPYE_MKAGRVryyqT0ib2tKQ-aTDbYcXaqTeHJ14h3-MoBgDU3Vba3LL3nlvBMa6jTFzycZATlKHMjDw9ps4fUjyjtxX8cugzYG9Cw0AELN6Uxg-Ds8IxnNd1AvKs
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
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Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1999 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
8,623 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/15/1999
 

US Customs Vehicle exported from
- Sweden and imported to
- Brunswick, GA

08/18/1999
 

15
  Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #9923019518

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

07/18/2000
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #9923019518

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

08/07/2000
 

Carter Volkswagen Subaru
Seattle, WA
206-458-7886
cartervw.com

 4.7 / 5.0 85 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/28/2000
 

Carter Volkswagen Subaru
Seattle, WA
206-458-7886
cartervw.com

 4.7 / 5.0 85 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/10/2001
 

Carter Volkswagen Subaru
Seattle, WA
206-458-7886
cartervw.com

 4.7 / 5.0 85 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

07/10/2001
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #9923019518

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

12/26/2001
 

Carter Volkswagen Subaru
Seattle, WA
206-458-7886
cartervw.com

 4.7 / 5.0 85 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake light bulb(s) replaced

06/06/2002
 

Carter Volkswagen Subaru
Seattle, WA
206-458-7886
cartervw.com

 4.7 / 5.0 85 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 30,000 mile service performed

08/14/2003
 

34,493
  Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction
every year.

 2,619 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2,619 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2,619 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2,619 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2,619 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=2IDCDOTS2F1HXWypQen3xHl6oOQzkS5JiqPi9JinqXATA06jFDu42oPxdygKcixwTHUeE-54CSYrJUBuWKHVYuOCxUBaWbfcS7AqMZ-G7-o9bBEH-1RC08GFbQp-aHqlaWWF5SnIR0D7LM6JMoG2zViB7uy6QNliF2bpkQir-DI2hs_gDz100VBSGIOYHeuTote51SuJQSIm2bMPh8nzl70OWupG96VJPaFpvbVhEcBXCUCL_tD_Xn3-vMIpl3_tvtcwdm1NbCI1GM3mYytO2wajnW3BuJBhlbLfT9qpE7uhI4jWUoLLSqVpzrNai6RenXTNZgZQ2ox8-WAct-VHxbGDKTAG6yo4H7utetIXp2nN622OK23q6C_hOCsPQr6QbOkNw9HsDP0dFFdKc-LjIGoGOSUv9ELxLfVw8OBT3zuY8-ZxbvS84_JDdfYvLRaOGefpsRlmA2wf_-m-yboqqh45R4jpHCQZz1IAvjnjpVasaV7AE-cu1ZMlgruTPh6WskTJBQ3YA8DOdYUuSVo37O_2_qzOlITwXEPwo0WNa_1TYLYj8zWT38VCKutsIG0na8koUrWUGyVjfMtBCFb0fUnrJIUytOgNWskyCnmoiK3405rSZlF9rO7BWtA5aCXnAR7u9iCU9EsUoChpj74
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Owner 2
Purchased: 2003 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,257 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/14/2003
 

34,535
  Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Beaverton, OR

Odometer reading reported

09/26/2003
 

Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/16/2003
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Beaverton, OR
Title #0328911746

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

11/07/2003
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new

location

03/15/2005
 

Kuni Cadillac Saab
Beaverton, OR
503-643-1543
kuniauto.com

Vehicle serviced
- Radio/sound system checked

05/17/2005
 

Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/17/2005
 

50,031
  Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Beaverton, OR

Odometer reading reported

06/15/2005
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Beaverton, OR
Title #0516687540

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new

location

09/12/2005
 

Kuni Cadillac Saab
Beaverton, OR
503-643-1543
kuniauto.com

Vehicle serviced
- Lights checked
- Steering/suspension checked
- Cooling system checked

07/28/2006
 

Kuni Cadillac Saab
Beaverton, OR
503-643-1543
kuniauto.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Ignition system checked

Owner 3
Purchased: 2006 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,074 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/31/2006
 

61,745
  Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR

Odometer reading reported

08/14/2006
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #0622620443

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

08/15/2006
 

Kuni Cadillac Saab
Beaverton, OR
503-643-1543
kuniauto.com

Vehicle serviced
- Radio/sound system checked

10/31/2006
 

Kuni Cadillac Saab
Beaverton, OR
503-643-1543
kuniauto.com

Vehicle serviced
- Lights checked
- Wipers/washers checked

04/18/2007
 

Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/25/2007
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #0622620443

Registration issued or renewed

01/19/2009
 

86,670
  Kuni Cadillac Saab
Beaverton, OR
503-643-1543
kuniauto.com

Vehicle serviced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Steering/suspension checked
- Seatbelts checked
- Radio/sound system checked
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
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- Cooling system serviced

05/22/2009
 

Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/02/2009
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #0622620443

Registration issued or renewed

05/06/2011
 

Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/13/2011
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #0622620443

Registration issued or renewed

05/16/2013
 

Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/21/2013
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #0622620443

Registration issued or renewed

04/16/2015
 

Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/27/2015
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #0622620443

Registration issued or renewed

06/02/2017
 

Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/09/2017
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #0622620443

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new

location

05/17/2019
 

Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/17/2019
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #0622620443

Registration issued or renewed

05/07/2021
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #0622620443

Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does
not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

10/31/22 1:28:42 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 SAAB 9-3 vehicle (VIN: YS3DF55P3X2082249), which is based on

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/31/22 at 2:28 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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1999 SAAB 9-3 SE
VIN: YS3DF55P3X2082249

Body Style: HATCHBACK 4 DR

Engine Size: 2.0L I4 F DOHC

Drivetrain: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

 

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes:

48 months or 50,000 miles

Courtesy of

Silicon Valley Prestige Motors LLC
2130 N Arrowhead Ave Ste 110C3

San Bernardino, CA 92405
(650) 338-7219

https://www.svpmotors.com/

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report and/or Safety &
Reliability Ratings; see full reports for

additional information, glossary of terms,
source attributions,disclaimers & limitations.

Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners: 3

Last owned in the following
state/province: Oregon

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback No Issues
Reported

Other Accidents / Damage No Issues
Reported



© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

10/31/22 1:28:42 AM (CDT)
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Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty
coverage based on information reported to us on this
1999

SAAB 9-3 SE (YS3DF55P3X2082249).

1999 SAAB 9-3 SE

VIN: YS3DF55P3X2082249

Estimated start date of warranty: 08/15/1999

Last CARFAX reading reported on 01/19/2009: 86,670 miles

Today's Date: 10/31/2022

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

mi    

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired

Drivetrain 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired

Emissions No data reported to CARFAX

Corrosion 72 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Transferable No data reported to CARFAX

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint 60 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Specific Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Notes Transferable: no cost, unlimited owners covered. Adjustments and wear item covered for

1/16,000. Seat belt and supplemental restraint system covered for 5/unlimited. Most models

receive no-charge manufacturer scheduled maintenance for 3/36. 9-2x receives 2/24 no-charge

manufacturer scheduled maintenance. 9-3 Sport Sedan, Sport Combi 10/unlimited corrosion

coverage. Includes courtesy transportation, roadside assistance, transferable, no deductible.

Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions coverage may

vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details.

Recalculate Warranty
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CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage.
It does not take into account some vehicle history events such

as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage.
This warranty

information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States.
Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the
SAAB

web site.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 10/31/2022 01:28:46

http://www.saabusa.com/
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CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT COURTESY OF SILICON VALLEY PRESTIGE MOTORS LLC

CARFAX Buyback Coverage
Guarantee Coverage:
10/31/2022 - 10/31/2023

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
1999 SAAB 9-3 SE

VIN: YS3DF55P3X2082249 Body Style:
Hatchback 4 DR

Driveline:
Front wheel drive Engine:
2.0L I4 F DOHC

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a 


Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE
Salvage/Junk


Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled


Fire/Flood/Hail

ODOMETER PROBLEMS
Exceeds Mechanical Limits


Not Actual Mileage



LEMON HISTORY
Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply 
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 10/31/2022 01:28:46

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

